
Polk County

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0962

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Passed

File created: In control:6/5/2024 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:7/2/2024 7/2/2024

Title: Request Board approve Modification Number One to Contract #H0349 for FEMA Project #4337-0246-
R, Central County Jail Auxiliary Power Generator System, between the Florida Division of Emergency
Management (FDEM) and Polk County for the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) funding
Agreement and CIP amendment, budget resolution, and transfer from the General Fund Reserve for
Cash Balance Forward ($180,158 one-time revenue and $60,052 local match totaling $240,210).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4337-246-R MOD #1 - For Subrecipient Signature - 4-23-2024, 2. Request for Legal Services
(reviewed), 3. Resolution For Project 5700055, 4. Budget Amendment #5700055, 5. CCJ Generator
Project Budget Amendment Form 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of County Commissioners7/2/2024 1

Polk County Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

